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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current

Month

5,636

5,402

3,450

352

53,403

47,705

$22,360,594

$469

2,938

14.9

27.6

3,194

641

51

18

1,491

382

Previous
Month

7,561

7,014

6,162

413

62,771

53,135

$24,802,446

$467

3,331

14.8

27.1

5,200

791

96

25

1,629

427

Month Ending : February 29, 2024

Year
Ago

5,251

4,858

3,682

465

48,433

43,197

$19,189,619

$444

2,757

13.4

23.0

3,057

458

121

33

1,599

399

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-25.5% 7.3%
-23.0% 11.2%
-44.0% -6.3%
-14.8% -24.3%
-14.9% 10.3%
-10.2% 10.4%
-9.8% 16.5%
0.4% 5.5%
-11.8% 6.6%
0.7% 11.2%
2.0% 20.2%
-38.6% 4.5%
-19.0% 40.0%
-46.9% -57.9%
-28.0% -45.5%
-8.5% -6.8%
-10.5% -4.3%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

13,197

12,416

9,612

765

116,174

100,840

$47,163,040

$468

6,269

14.9

27.6

8,394

1,432

147

43

3,120

809

2023

12,184

11,521

9,230

845

103,501

89,392

$39,359,505

$440

5,118

134

23.0

8,180

1,070

133

38

3,245

847

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



