

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending : February 29, 2024

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Previous	Percent Change Previous Year Month Ago		Year to Date 2024 2023	
Initial Claims Processed	5,636	7,561	5,251	-25.5%	7.3%	13,197	12,184	
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	5,402	7,014	4,858	-23.0%	11.2%	12,416	11,521	
Monetary Determinations	3,450	6,162	3,682	-44.0%	-6.3%	9,612	9,230	
Monetary Ineligible	352	413	465	-14.8%	-24.3%	765	845	
Weeks Claimed	53,403	62,771	48,433	-14.9%	10.3%	116,174	103,501	
Number of Payments	47,705	53,135	43,197	-10.2%	10.4%	100,840	89,392	
Amount of Payments	\$22,360,594	\$24,802,446	\$19,189,619	-9.8%	16.5%	\$47,163,040	\$39,359,505	
Average Payment	\$469	\$467	\$444	0.4%	5.5%	\$468	\$440	
Partial Payments	2,938	3,331	2,757	-11.8%	6.6%	6,269	5,118	
Average Duration (12 Months)	14.9	14.8	13.4	0.7%	11.2%	14.9	13.4	
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	27.6	27.1	23.0	2.0%	20.2%	27.6	23.0	
First Payments	3,194	5,200	3,057	-38.6%	4.5%	8,394	8,180	
Final Payments	641	791	458	-19.0%	40.0%	1,432	1,070	
Workshare Initial Claims	51	96	121	-46.9%	-57.9%	147	133	
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	18	25	33	-28.0%	-45.5%	43	38	
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,491	1,629	1,599	-8.5%	-6.8%	3,120	3,245	
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	382	427	399	-10.5%	-4.3%	809	847	

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

a product of Labor Market information